Appendix No. 2 to Order No. 103/2022 of the Rector of the University of Rzeszów dated 12.09.2022 on medical examination of students of the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszow

....., on .....

stamp NIP: 813-32-38-822 REGON: 691560040

.....

## REFERRAL TO MEDICAL EXAMINATION

Pursuant to the Regulation of the Minister of Health of August 26, 2019 on medical examinations of candidates for secondary or higher schools and for qualifying vocational courses, as well as students of these schools, attendants of vocational courses and doctoral students (Journal of Laws 2019, item 1651), I refer for medical examination:

| Name:          |           |
|----------------|-----------|
| Date of birth: | PESEL:    |
| or passport no | issued by |

A doctoral student in the discipline of science / the arts: .....

During the course of education at the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszow, the abovementioned person will be exposed to the following harmful, arduous or health risk factors:

• .....

•

•

The medical examination should be performed at the Occupational Medicine Clinic in one of the units indicated on the website of the Regional Occupational Medicine Center in Rzeszow.

signiture and stamp of the Head of the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszow

The administrator of the personal data is the University of Rzeszow, 16C Rejtana Avenue, 35-959 Rzeszow, represented by the Rector, and the Regional Occupational Medicine Center in Rzeszow, located at 120 Hetmańska Street, 35-078 Rzeszow. The Personal Data Protection Officer at the University of Rzeszow is Krystian Antochow, e-mail: iod@ur.edu.pl., tel. +48 17 872 34 39, and the Personal Data Protection Officer at the Regional Occupational Medicine Center in Rzeszów is Ms. Aneta Śliwa, or you may contact: zamowienia@womp.rzeszow.pl., tel: 17 866 75 68. Your personal data will be processed for the purpose of education at the Doctoral School of the University of Rzeszow and for the purpose of providing health care services to doctoral students in disciplines where there are harmful, arduous or health risk factors. Failure to consent to the provision and processing of your personal data will result in the inability to conclude and perform health care services, which is tantamount to your resignation from education at the Doctoral School. Your personal data will be stored for the period necessary for the educational process or until you revoke your consent, with personal data in the doctoral student's personal file being stored for 50 years from the date of completion of education at the Doctoral School. Recipients of your personal data are only entities authorized to obtain personal data under the provisions of law, persons authorized by the above data controllers to process data in the performance of their official duties, and entities to which the data controller subcontracts the performance of activities that involve the need to process data (data processors). You have the right to access the content of your data and to rectify, erase or restrict data processing, as well as the right to object, request the cessation of processing and data portability. You have the right to revoke your consent at any time, with revocation being equivalent to withdrawal from education.

I hereby give consent for my personal data to be processed by the University of Rzeszow in matters related to the educational process.

handwritten signiture of the doctoral student